OFFICE OF THE BISHOP

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

Green Bay

Green Bay
Green Bay

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Appleton

Green Bay
Oshkosh

Green Bay
Green Bay
De Pere

Green Bay
Green Bay

Green Bay
Menasha

Laona

DIOCESE OF GREEN BAY

P.O. Box 23825 » Green Bay, Wl 54305-3825 + 920-272-8194 « FAX 920-435-
1330

BISHOP RICKEN’S CALENDAR
April 2023

Palm Sunday Mass at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (9:00 am)

Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus
Chrism Mass at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral

Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus

Holy Thursday Mass at Green Bay Correctional Institution (8:00 am)
Holy Thursday Mass at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (7:00 pm)
Seven Churches Visitation at 8:30 pm

Good Friday Service at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (3:00 pm)
Easter Vigil Mass at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (8:00 pm)

Easter Sunday Mass at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (10:30 am)
Confirmation Mass at St. Pius X Church (7:00 pm)

Divine Mercy Sunday Mass at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (9:00 am)
Mass with Students at UW-Oshkosh Newman Center (7:07 pm)

Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus
Mass at St. Joseph Chapel (11:30 am)
Healing Service at Old St. Joe’s Church, St. Norbert College (6:30 pm)
Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus

Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus

Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus
Mass with Youth 2000 Conference at St. Mary’s School (7:30 pm)

Confirmation Mass at St. Leonard Church with St. Joseph Parish, Crandon; St. Mary of the
Lake, Lakewood; St. Ambrose Parish, Wabeno; St. Norbert Parish, Long Lake; and St.

Hubert Parish, Newald (7:00 pm)



23

24-26

27

28

29

30

Shiocton
Minnesota

Green Bay
Green Bay

Green Bay
Green Bay

Green Bay
Waupaca

Mass and Dedication of Altar at St. Denis Church (10:00 am)
Seminary Visit to St. John Vianney and Immaculate Heart of Mary

Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus
Mass at St. Joseph Chapel (11:30 am)

Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus
Mass with Knights of Columbus State Convention (KI Center)

Sunday Mass at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (9:00 am)

Confirmation Mass at St. Mary Magdalene Church with SS Peter and Paul Parish,
Weyauwega; Most Precious Blood Parish, New London; Sacred Heart Parish, Manawa,
St. Patrick Parish, Lebanon; St. Jospeh Parish Wautoma; St. Paul Parish, Plainfield;

St. Mark Parish, Red Granite and Sacred Heart of Jesus Parish, Poy Sippi (3:00 pm)



