

## DIOCESE OF GREEN BAY

P.O. Box 23825 • Green Bay, WI 54305-3825 • 920-272-8194 • FAX 920-435-1330

## **BISHOP RICKEN'S CALENDAR**

## April 2023

2	Green Bay	Palm Sunday Mass at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (9:00 am)
4	Green Bay Green Bay	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus Chrism Mass at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral
5	Green Bay	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus
6	Green Bay Green Bay Green Bay	Holy Thursday Mass at Green Bay Correctional Institution (8:00 am) Holy Thursday Mass at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (7:00 pm) Seven Churches Visitation at 8:30 pm
7	Green Bay	Good Friday Service at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (3:00 pm)
8	Green Bay	Easter Vigil Mass at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (8:00 pm)
9	Green Bay	Easter Sunday Mass at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (10:30 am)
15	Appleton	Confirmation Mass at St. Pius X Church (7:00 pm)
16	Green Bay Oshkosh	Divine Mercy Sunday Mass at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (9:00 am) Mass with Students at UW-Oshkosh Newman Center (7:07 pm)
18	Green Bay Green Bay De Pere	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus Mass at St. Joseph Chapel (11:30 am) Healing Service at Old St. Joe's Church, St. Norbert College (6:30 pm)
19	Green Bay	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus
20	Green Bay	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus
21	Green Bay Menasha	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus Mass with Youth 2000 Conference at St. Mary's School (7:30 pm)
22	Laona	Confirmation Mass at St. Leonard Church with St. Joseph Parish, Crandon; St. Mary of the Lake, Lakewood; St. Ambrose Parish, Wabeno; St. Norbert Parish, Long Lake; and St. Hubert Parish, Newald (7:00 pm)

23	Shiocton	Mass and Dedication of Altar at St. Denis Church (10:00 am)
24-26	Minnesota	Seminary Visit to St. John Vianney and Immaculate Heart of Mary
27	Green Bay Green Bay	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus Mass at St. Joseph Chapel (11:30 am)
28	Green Bay	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus
29	Green Bay	Mass with Knights of Columbus State Convention (KI Center)
30	Green Bay Waupaca	Sunday Mass at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (9:00 am) Confirmation Mass at St. Mary Magdalene Church with SS Peter and Paul Parish, Weyauwega; Most Precious Blood Parish, New London; Sacred Heart Parish, Manawa, St. Patrick Parish, Lebanon; St. Jospeh Parish Wautoma; St. Paul Parish, Plainfield; St. Mark Parish, Red Granite and Sacred Heart of Jesus Parish, Poy Sippi (3:00 pm)